## **Tuition, Fees, Program Costs, and Refund Policies**

The tuition, fees, incidental program costs, and associated policies and procedures listed below are effective beginning March 2, 2024. However, should an update be made to these charges or policies, those changes will be recorded as part of a Catalog Supplement.

Student Fee Schedule - Required for All students	
Application Fee (per program)	\$100.00
New Student Orientation Fee (per program)	\$75.00
Student ID Card Fee (per student)	\$20.00
General Library Fee (per quarter)	\$75.00
Processing Fee (per payment)	\$40.00
Final Project Evaluation and Critique Fee (Graduate Degree Programs)	\$500.00
Graduation Fee (per program)	\$150.00
California Only: Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF)	: \$0.00 (all programs)
Nevada Only: Account for Student Indemnification Fee:	\$4.00 (all programs)
Additional Fees for All Students	
Payment Plan Change Fee	\$25.00
Course Add/Drop Fee (per course following deadline)	\$40.00
Official Transcript Fee	\$25.00
Certificate or Diploma Reprint Fee	\$100.00
Student ID Card Replacement	\$20.00
Domestic Courier Fee	\$25.00
International Courier Fee	\$100.00
Returned Check Fee	\$35.00
Bank Wire Fee	\$30.00
Late Payment Fee	\$75.00
Diploma Cover Fee	\$20.00
Required Fees for International Stude	ents
International Registration Fee (initial overseas applicants only)	\$150.00
International Enrollment Fee (initial overseas applicants only)	\$250.00
CPT Assistance Fee	\$100.00
OPT Assistance Fee	\$100.00

## Tuition and Fees are Subject to Change at Any Time without Prior Notice.

NOTE: All fees are non-refundable, except for tuition and the per-quarter General Library Fee.